STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter 209, Laws 1911, I, William S. Ervin, the duly appointed, qualified and acting Attorney General of the State of Minnesota do hereby appoint and designate Harry W. Oebler, one of the Assistant Attorney Generals of the State of Minnesota as "Assistant Attorney General in Charge of Inheritance Tax Matters," to have and exercise all the rights, powers and privileges conferred on the Attorney General by the provisions of said Chapter 209, Laws 1911, and acts amendatory thereto, if any, and all the duties and obligations imposed in said act and amendments upon the Attorney General in matters relating to inheritance tax matters.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at the capitol in the city of St. Paul, Minnesota, this 4th day of January, 1937.

WILLIAM S. ERVIN Attorney General

8114